IJE TRANSACTIONS A: Basics  Vol. 35, No. 01, (January 2022)   161-171
Please cite this article as: G. Sijwal, P. Man Pradhan, K. Phuvoravan, Lateral Load Carrying Capacity of Concrete-filled Cold-formed Steel Shear
wall, International Journal of Engineering, Transactions A: Basics  Vol. 35, No. 01, (2022)   161-171
International Journal of Engineering
J o u r n a l  H o m e p a g e :  w w w . i j e . i r
Lateral Load Carrying Capacity of Concrete-filled Cold-formed Steel Shear Wall
G. Sijwala, P. Man Pradhanb,c, K. Phuvoravan*a
a Department of Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Kasetsart University, Bangkok, Thailand

TABLE 4. Comparisions between test and FEM results
Specimen
Experimental results FEM results
(1)/(2) (1) Ultimate load
(kN)
(2) Ultimate
load (kN)
CFCSW1 290.6 285.4 1.02
CFCSW2 378 354.1 1.06
CFCSW3 250.3 265.1 0.95
Figure 16. Buckling of last channel during FEM and in test
for: (a) CFCSW1 (b) CFCSW2 (c) CFCSW3
ultimate capacities maintaining constant values for the
other parameters (concrete strength, steel strength and
hole size) for all analyses, except for CFCSW2 with a
concrete thickness of 50 mm (CFCSW2-T50), where a
hole size of 40 x 80 mm was used. Figure 17 depicts the
responses of CFCSWs for different varied parameters.
3. 4. 1. Effect of Weld Spacing            Weld spacing
(center to center) in the wall was varied while keeping
G. Sijwal et al. / IJE TRANSACTIONS A: Basics  Vol. 35, No. 01, (January 2022)   161-171                                                            168
TABLE 5. Details of variables with obtained ultimate load
Test specimen
Clear Height (h)
(mm)
Length(l)
(mm)
Aspect ratio
(h/l)
Weld spacing
(mm)
Steel thickness
(mm)
Concrete
thickness (mm)
Ultimate load
(kN)
CFCSW2 714 714 1 211 1.5 99 354.10
CFCSW2-WS105 714 714 1 105 1.5 99 285.44
CFCSW2-WS141 714 714 1 141 1.5 99 315.52
CFCSW2-WS281 714 714 1 281 1.5 99 311.15
CFCSW2-WS422 714 714 1 422 1.5 99 216.35
CFCSW2-t1 714 714 1 211 1 99 254.31
CFCSW2-t2 714 714 1 211 2 99 440.72
CFCSW2-t2.5 714 714 1 211 2.5 99 512.20
CFCSW2-T50 714 714 1 211 1.5 50 294.52
CFCSW2-T150 714 714 1 211 1.5 150 381.84
CFCSW2-T200 714 714 1 211 1.5 200 403.47
CFCSW2-H971 971 714 1.36 211 1.5 99 249.01
CFCSW2-H827 827 714 1.16 211 1.5 99 303.32
CFCSW2-H642 642 714 0.9 211 1.5 99 385.70
The suffix after the CFCSW2 represents the changed variables: for example, WS105, t1, T50 and H827 indicate the wall with weld spacing 105 mm,
steel channel thickness 1 mm, concrete thickness 50 mm and height 827 mm, respectively.
(a) (b)
(c) (d)